  13001-952 REV B www.outdoorrooms.com
USER MANUAL FOR: LINEAR CRYSTAL FIRE® PLUS BURNERS WITH MANUAL CONTROL SYSTEM
IF YOU SMELL GAS:
• Shut o� gas to appliance.
• Extinguish any open flame.
• If odor continues, leave the area
immediately.
• After leaving the area, call your gas

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.7.
8.9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
  31www.outdoorrooms.com
B. OPTIONAL PARTS LIST
# PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 10 in. Long Whistle-Free Stainless Steel Flex-Line 1/2 in. Flare Fittings. T200-9898-10
2 16 in. Long Whistle-Free Stainless Steel Flex-Line 1/2 in. Flare Fittings. T200-9898-16
3 22 in. Long Whistle-Free Stainless Steel Flex-Line 1/2 in. Flare Fittings. T200-9898-22
4 34 in. Long Whistle-Free Stainless Steel Flex-Line 1/2 in. Flare Fittings. T200-9898-34
5 46 in. Long Whistle-Free Stainless Steel Flex-Line 1/2 in. Flare Fittings. T200-9898-46
6 Ventilation Plate for Custom Enclosures 21005
7 Ventilation Block for DIY Landscape Block Enclosures VENT BLOCK BLK
8 Control Panel for DIY Landscape Block Enclosures VCSV-DIY-CP
9 Linear Burner Plate Ledge Kit LBLK